

State of Punjab Versus Mandeep Singh alias Kinder
CNR no.PBSB0100–0582-2022
SC/17/2022

Present: Sh.Satnam Singh, Public Prosecutor for the State.
Accused in custody.
Sh.Baldev Raj, Advocate for the accused.

Accused who is in custody produced today in the Court.

Heard. From the perusal of report submitted under Section 173 Cr.P.C. along with documents attached therewith, a prima facie case under Sections 302, 201 read with Section 34 of the Indian Penal Code is made out against the accused. Let charge be framed accordingly.

Dated:04.03.2022.
Jatinder Singh-Stenographer-Gr.II

Kanwaljit Singh Bajwa,
Sessions Judge, SBS Nagar.
(UID no.PB0059)

Present: As above.

Charge framed. The contents of the charge have been read over and explained to the accused, to which accused pleaded not guilty and claimed trial. Let prosecution witnesses be summoned for 30.03.2022.Till then accused is remanded to judicial custody.

Dated:04.03.2022.
Jatinder Singh-Stenographer-Gr.II

Kanwaljit Singh Bajwa,
Sessions Judge, SBS Nagar.
(UID no.PB0059)