

**State Vs Mandeep Singh @ Kinder**

**(CNR No: PBSB0100-0582-2022)**

**SC/17/2022**

Present:Ms.Taranveer Kaur, Addl. PP for the State.

None for accused.

Challan received by way of entrustment. It be registered.

Accused not produced in custody by the jail authorities, Central Jail,

Ludhiana. No PW is present. On request of learned Addl. PP for the State,

PWs be summoned for 07.06.2022. Production warrants of accused be

issued for the date fixed.

Date of order:28.04.2022

Karunesh Kumar,  
ASJ/SBS Nagar,  
(UID No.PB-0082)

(Anuradha-St.Gr.II)