

CNR No: PBSB010005822022

CIS No: SC/17/2022

State of Punjab VS Mandeep Singh @Kinder etc.

Present: Ms.Taranveer Kaur, Addl.PP for the State
Sh. Baldev Raj, Advocate for the accused

Accused produced in custody by the jail authorities, Central Jail,
Ludhiana.

PW-1 Taranjit Singh has come present and partly examined.
His cross-examination has been deferred on the request of learned defence
counsel as he is not feeling well.

In view of request made by learned counsel for the defence,
PW-1 Taranjit Singh is bound down for 04.08.2022. On request of learned
Addl. PP for the State, remaining PWs be also summoned for the date
fixed.

Date of Order: 14.07.2022
Jashan

(Sh. Karunesh Kumar)
ASJ/JSC, SBS Nagar
UID No. PB00082