

**State Vs. Mandeep Singh @ Kinder**

(CNR No.PBSB-0100-0582-2022)

SC/17/2022

Present:Ms.Taranveer Kaur, Addl. PP for the State.

Accused in custody with Sh.Vishal Sharma, Advocate.

Accused produced in custody by the jail authorities, Central Jail, Ludhiana.

No PW is present.

PWs Chaudhary Dev Ram and C.Navdeep Singh have not come present despite service. They be summoned throughailable warrants in the sum of ₹5000/- each for 08.12.2022.

On the request of learned Addl. PP for the State, remaining PWs be summoned for the date fixed.

Till then, accused is remanded to judicial custody and be produced in custody on the date fixed.

Date of order:10.11.2022

Karunesh Kumar,  
JSC/SBS Nagar,  
(UID No.PB-0082)

(Anuradha-St.Gr.II)