

State Vs. Mandeep Singh @ Kinder

(CNR No.PBSB-0100-0582-2022)

SC/17/2022

Present:Sh.Ashok Kumar, Addl. PP for the State.
Sh.Vishal Sharma, Advocate for accused.

File put up before me as learned presiding officer is on special leave for today.

Accused not produced in custody by the jail authorities, Central Jail, Ludhiana. His production warrants be issued for 23.02.2023.

No PW is present. On the request of learned Addl. PP for the State, PWs be summoned for the date fixed i.e. 23.02.2023. Long date is given as large number of cases of POCSO, crime against women are fixed before 23.02.2023.

Date of order:30.01.2023.

Kanwaljit Singh Bajwa,
Sessions Judge(D), SBS Nagar
(UID No.PB-0059)

(Anuradha-St.Gr.II)