

State Vs. Mandeep Singh @ Kinder

(CNR No.PBSB-0100-0582-2022)

SC/17/2022

Present:Ms.Taranveer Kaur, Addl. PP for the State.

Accused in custody with Sh.Vishal Sharma, Advocate.

Accused produced in custody by the jail authorities, Central Jail, Ludhiana.

No PW is present.

Learned Addl. PP for the State has given up PWs ASI-Vijay Pal and C-Ranjit Kaur being unnecessary at this stage as their evidence is there in the juvenile case titled as 'State Vs. Manjot Singh' and she also given up PW C-Kuldeep Singh being unnecessary at this stage vide her separate statement.

On the request of learned Addl. PP for the State, remaining PWs be summoned for 15.05.2023.

Till then, accused is remanded to judicial custody and be produced in custody on the date fixed.

Date of order:18.04.2023

Karunesh Kumar,
JSC/SBS Nagar,
(UID No.PB-0082)

(Anuradha-St.Gr.II)