

CNR No: PBSB010005822022

CIS No: SC-17-2022

State of Punjab VS Mandeep Singh @Kinder etc.

Present: Ms. Taranveer Kaur, Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused in custody represented by Sh. Vishal Sharma,  
Advocate.

Accused produced in custody by the jail authorities, Central  
Jail, Ludhiana.

PW-10 namely SI Tara Ram is present and cross-examined.  
No other PW is present. On the request of learned Addl. PP for the State,  
remaining PWs be summoned for 24.01.2024.

Till then, accused is remanded to judicial custody and be  
produced in custody on the date fixed. Long date is given on account of  
forthcoming winter vacations and large number of cases of POCSO, crime  
against women are fixed before the date fixed.

Date of Order: 19.12.2023  
*Divya Gaur, Stenographer*  
*Gr. III*

( Karunesh Kumar)  
Additional District and Sessions Judge  
UID NO . PB00082