

CNR No: PBSB010005822022

CIS No: SC-17-2022

State of Punjab VS Mandeep Singh @Kinder

Present: Sh. Manjeet Kumar, Addl. PP for the State.
Accused in custody represented by Sh. Vishal Sharma,
Advocate.

Accused produced in custody by the jail authorities, Central
Jail, Ludhiana.

No PW is present. On request of learned Addl. PP for the
State, notice to PWs be issued for 21.11.2024.

Accused be again produced on the date fixed.

Date of Order: 24.10.2024
Tejinder Singh

(Karunesh Kumar)
ASJ/SBS Nagar
UID No. PB00082