

CNR No: PBSB010005822022

CIS No: SC-17-2022

State of Punjab VS Mandeep Singh @Kinder

Present: Sh. Davinder Kumar, PP for the state
Sh. Rajinder Singh, Advocate proxy counsel for Sh. Vishal
Sharma, Advocate for accused.

Accused not produced in custody by the jail authorities,
Central Jail, Ludhiana.

No PW is present. PW SI Nand Lal has not come present
despite service. He be summoned throughailable warrants in the sum of
₹5000/- for 22.01.2025.

Production warrants of accused be also issued for the date
fixed.

Date of order: 20.12.2024

Karunesh Kumar,
ASJ/SBS Nagar,
(UID No.PB-0082)

(Dev Raj, St. Gr.II)