

SC 17-2022

State Vs. Mandeep Singh @ Kinder

Present: Sh. Tejvir Singh Addl PP for the State  
Accused in custody represented by Sh. Vishal Sharma,  
Advocate.

Accused Mandeep Singh @ Kinder produced from custody  
by the jail authorities.

PW-14 Insp Rajeev Kumar is present and partly examined in  
chief, his further examination in chief is deferred for want of case  
property. Accordingly, PW Insp Rajeev Kumar stands bound down for  
13.08.2025. No other PW is present. To come up on 13.08.2025 for  
prosecution evidence. Accused Mandeep Singh @ Kinder be also  
produced on the date fixed.

Date of order: 14.07.2025

Sahil Mahajan

Harish Anand,  
ASJ/ADJ/JSC/SBS Nagar,  
(UIDNo.PB-0139)