

SC-17-2022

State Vs. Mandeep Singh @ Kinder

Present: Sh. Tejvir Singh Addl PP for the State
Accused Mandeep Singh @ Kinder in custody (produced)
represented by Sh. Vishal Sharma Advocate.

Accused Mandeep Singh @ Kinder produced in Court by jail
authorities.

No PW is present. To come up on 11.02.2026 for prosecution
evidence. Remaining PWs be also summoned for the date fixed. Accused
be again produced on the date fixed.

Date of order: 06.01.2026

Nitin Kumar

(Harish Anand),
ASJ/JSC, SBS Nagar,
(UID No.PB-0139)