

SC-17-2022

State Vs. Mandeep Singh @ Kinder

Present: Sh. Tejvir Singh Addl PP for the State  
Accused Mandeep Singh @ Kinder in custody  
represented by Sh. Rajinder Singh Advocate proxy counsel  
for Sh. Vishal Sharma Advocate (produced through VC).

Accused Mandeep Singh @ Kinder produced by jail  
authorities through VC.

PW-14 Inspector Rajeev Kumar present and examined-in-  
chief. His cross-examination is deferred at the request of proxy counsel.  
The said witness stands bound down for 24.04.2026. No other PW is  
present. Adjourned to 24.04.2026 for prosecution evidence. Remaining  
PWs be also summoned for the date fixed. Accused be again produced on  
the date fixed.

Date of order: 27.03.2026

Nitin Kumar

(Harish Anand),  
ASJ/JSC, SBS Nagar,  
(UID No.PB-0139)